## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-1-27

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING RISK MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT FOR THE BURLINGTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield has resolved to join the Burlington County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund, a self-insurance pooling fund, following a detailed analysis; and

**WHEREAS**, the Bylaws of said Fund permit each municipality to appoint a Risk Management Consultant to perform various professional services as detailed in the Bylaws; and

**WHEREAS,** proposals were publicly advertised, requested and received on December 22, 2021 for review and consideration of the 2022 appointment; and

**WHEREAS,** two (2) proposal were received for the position of Risk Management Consultant;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey assembled in Reorganization Session this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2022 that T.C. Irons of Burlington, New Jersey is hereby appointed to serve as Risk Management Consultant for the Township of Chesterfield for a period of one (1) year, said appointment to expire on December 31, 2022 or the appointment of a qualified replacement, whichever shall occur later; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Township Administrator and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Consultant's Agreement annexed hereto to effectuate such appointment; and

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the required Notice of Contract Award shall be published in the Burlington County Times, designated as the official newspaper of the Township of Chesterfield, as required by law within ten (10) days of passage of this Resolution and a copy of the contract shall be maintained in the office of the Township Clerk and available for inspection during regular business hours.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

| CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE |                                 |                        |   |     |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---|-----|
|                                 | ~~~~~                           | ~~~~~~                 | ~~~~~~  |     |
| , ,                             | a true and accurate copy of the | 3                      | rlington and State of New Jersey do<br>wnship Committee at a duly adverti | , , |
|                                 |                                 | Caryn M. F<br>Township | Hoyer, RMC<br>Clerk   |     |